
DR KENNETH KAUNDA REGION CHESS 
hereby announces the selected OPEN SECTION teams for the 2018 SAJCC
Selection Committee: Morne Herselman: Director ratings

Jaco Fouche: Vice president
Marius van der Westhuizen (Parent)
Eddie Coetzee (Parent)
Kabous Viljoen (Parent)

The best 3 merit tournaments (Max 3) (or less if 3 tournaments were not played), divided by 3, contributes 60% 
towards the total and the point received at the trials (Trails) contributes 40% towards the total.
Only one tournament outside of the region counted for merit points and
no merit points are awarded for playing at the Beginners during tournament.
If your name does not appear on the list is means that your combined merit points and trails points were lower 
than that of the last player in the team. 
Regional colours are only awarded to players that actually participate in December at the SAJCC.

PLEASE NOTE THAT THESE TEAMS ARE PROVISIONAL. PARENTS AND PLAYERS HAVE UNTIL 8:00AM ON
TUESDAY 7 AUGUST TO REPORT ANY ERRORS.

Team: 8A Born 2011 and later
Most likely section at SAJCC: B
Team manager: We need a parent from this group
Team manager's phone number:
Team manager's e-mail:
Name Max3 @60% Trials @40% Total Board
VAN ROMBURGH, HANNES 41.46      8.29         9.75         3.90         12.19      1
THOMPSON, KIEGAN 27.18      5.44         11.91      4.76         10.20      2
JORDAAN, JOHANNES 33.78      6.76         7.55         3.02         9.78         3
HANDFORD, CHRIS 29.61      5.92         8.88         3.55         9.47         4
MIYA, MINENTLE 12.54      2.51         16.39      6.56         9.07         5
ADAMS, Suresh 15.62      3.12         12.01      4.80         7.92         6

Team: 8B Born 2011 and later
Most likely section at SAJCC: B
Team manager: Lindie Prinsloo
Team manager's phone number: 060 634 7577
Team manager's e-mail:
Name Max3 @60% Trials @40% Total Board
BOTHA, ESTIAN 24.22      4.84         5.70         2.28         7.12         1
WILLIAMS, CADEN 22.04      4.41         5.70         2.28         6.69         2
LOUW, CHARLE 13.20      2.64         6.91         2.76         5.40         3
LOMBARD, REAGAN D 8.30         1.66         7.25         2.90         4.56         4
LOUW, JAN-HENDRIK 8.58         1.72         8.60         3.44         5.16         5
To be confirmed 6



Team: 10A Born 2009-2010
Most likely section at SAJCC: A
Team manager: Jaco Fouché
Team manager's phone number: 082 924 4948
Team manager's e-mail: jaco@jacofouche.com
Name Max3 @60% Trials @40% Total Board
OOSTHUIZEN, OCKERT A 42.35      8.47         19.06      7.62         16.09      1
VAN ROMBURGH, DANIEL 50.47      10.09      14.00      5.60         15.69      2
BENADE, JG G 50.01      10.00      9.97         3.99         13.99      3
FOUCHE, HEINRICH 49.37      9.87         8.30         3.32         13.19      4
NEL, JOHANCO 34.03      6.81         11.07      4.43         11.24      5
RETIEF, WILLEM J 35.19      7.04         7.85         3.14         10.18      6
ACKERMAN, JOHANDRE 33.95      6.79         8.19         3.28         10.07      7
KOTZE, LUKAS 33.54      6.71         7.63         3.05         9.76         8
KRUGEL, LIAN 30.64      6.13         8.12         3.25         9.38         9
GROENEWALD, BEN 15.16      3.03         4.53         1.81         4.84         10

Team: 12A Born 2007-2008
Most likely section at SAJCC: B
Team manager: Marius van der Westhuizen
Team manager's phone number: 072 432 0793
Team manager's e-mail: mariusvdw@gmail.com
Name Max3 @60% Trials @40% Total Board
COETSEE, DEWALD 54.47      10.89      18.76      7.50         18.39      1
FOURIE, QUEWEN 51.02      10.20      14.13      5.65         15.85      2
BRUWER, OTTO 44.11      8.82         15.62      6.25         15.07      3
VAN DER WESTHUIZEN, FREDERIK 42.36      8.47         15.17      6.07         14.54      4
HATTING, JOHANNES 42.67      8.53         14.29      5.72         14.25      5
JANSE VAN RENSBURG, NIAN 40.90      8.18         11.11      4.44         12.62      6
DU TOIT, PETRUS JS 31.39      6.28         14.43      5.77         12.05      7
CORDIER, TRISTIAN 34.31      6.86         11.56      4.62         11.48      8
STEENKAMP, CHRISTOPHER 35.46      7.09         10.81      4.32         11.41      9
HOWARD, HUGO 31.74      6.35         11.15      4.46         10.81      10



Team: 12B Born 2007-2008
Most likely section at SAJCC: C
Team manager: Jandre Laas
Team manager's phone number: 073 168 6595
Team manager's e-mail:
Name Max3 @60% Trials @40% Total Board
JOOSTE, JAYDEN 30.81      6.16         11.15      4.46         10.62      1
FERNANDES, ALANZO 36.84      7.37         8.04         3.22         10.59      2
MAZINYO, MPUMELELO 36.42      7.28         7.66         3.06         10.34      3
BALOYI, BOKAMOSO 26.18      5.24         11.47      4.59         9.83         4
MAKALE, TLOTLISO 28.80      5.76         9.67         3.87         9.63         5
MOLUSI, KATLEGO 30.99      6.20         7.73         3.09         9.29         6
MEYER, JARED 25.44      5.09         9.15         3.66         8.75         7
KOORSEN, MARNUS 28.03      5.61         7.40         2.96         8.57         8
VENTER, JOHANNES 18.60      3.72         11.04      4.42         8.14         9
MATHOTHA, KATLEGO 22.14      4.43         3.90         1.56         5.99         10
MODIBEDI, KAMOGELO L 15.98      3.20         6.20         2.48         5.68         Reserve 1
TAFANE, EMIHLE 8.33         1.67         3.85         1.54         3.21         Reserve 2
MOTUBA, REALEBOGA 8.02         1.60         3.65         1.46         3.06         Reserve 3

Team: 14A Born 2005-2006
Most likely section at SAJCC: B
Team manager: Kabous Viljoen
Team manager's phone number: 064 309 8765
Team manager's e-mail: bluejedi.kv@gmail.com
Name Max3 @60% Trials @40% Total Board
OUWENCAMP, DIHAN A 46.98      9.40         15.40      6.16         15.56      1
VILJOEN, JADEN 47.78      9.56         13.85      5.54         15.10      2
COETZER, ERIK 40.81      8.16         14.86      5.94         14.10      3
CLOETE, DANIEL 39.09      7.82         13.52      5.41         13.23      4
SEVENSTER, WESSEL 30.90      6.18         11.21      4.48         10.66      5
PRINSLOO, FRANCOIS P 20.14      4.03         15.08      6.03         10.06      6
FERNANDES, ALEANDRO 31.27      6.25         7.54         3.02         9.27         7
JANSE VAN RENSBURG, PHILLIPPUS J 23.64      4.73         10.98      4.39         9.12         8
JOOSTE, JOHANNES BF 30.85      6.17         7.00         2.80         8.97         9
SWART, KENDRE J 24.70      4.94         8.00         3.20         8.14         10



Team: 14B Born 2005-2006
Most likely section at SAJCC: E
Team manager: We need a parent from this group
Team manager's phone number:
Team manager's e-mail:
Name Max3 @60% Trials @40% Total Board
VENTER, HANRE 28.86      9.62         AWA -           9.62         1
VENTER, BIAAN 26.76      8.92         AWA -           8.92         2
DALA, ZWELAKHE 13.60      2.72         10.64      4.26         6.98         3
BHYAT, ZUHAYR 20.85      4.17         6.26         2.50         6.67         4
LLOYD, MARKUS 23.07      4.61         3.80         1.52         6.13         5
BOIPELO, KOBUA 12.05      2.41         8.25         3.30         5.71         6
NTSHANGASE, NKULULEKO -           7.97         3.19         3.19         7
MDAKA, NJABULE -           7.50         3.00         3.00         8
MSWELI, THABANG -           7.25         2.90         2.90         9
PITSO, KABO -           5.85         2.34         2.34         10
SHOLE, BOITSHEPO -           5.49         2.20         2.20         Reserve 1
THABANA, DENNIS -           3.75         1.50         1.50         Reserve 2
SALIWE, XOLISIWE -           7.87         3.15         3.15         Reserve 3

Team: 16A Born 2003-2004
Most likely section at SAJCC: C
Team manager: We need a parent from this group
Team manager's phone number:
Team manager's e-mail:
Name Max3 @60% Trials @40% Total Board
RAUBENHEIMER, DIAN 47.13      9.43         19.12      7.65         17.08      1
ASLETT, JUAN-NAUDE 44.88      8.98         15.55      6.22         15.20      2
CLOETE, CHRISTIAAN 36.03      7.21         14.99      6.00         13.21      3
JONKER, WIEHAN D 42.33      8.47         11.67      4.67         13.14      4
CORDIER, CHRISTIAN 38.72      7.74         11.29      4.52         12.26      5
MAKALE, TOKOLLO 36.20      7.24         11.49      4.60         11.84      6
JAMES, TUMISO 41.90      8.38         7.92         3.17         11.55      7
HUMAN, DEWALD 31.85      6.37         8.43         3.37         9.74         8
BOOYSEN, HEUWIN 32.71      6.54         5.15         2.06         8.60         9
SAUNDERSON, FREDRICHT 25.58      5.12         7.90         3.16         8.28         10
MOTSIENYANE, KATLEGO 14.79      2.96         11.22      4.49         7.45         Reserve 1
MALHERBE, GIDEON M 27.93      5.59         4.33         1.73         7.32         Reserve 2
KEAGILE, KABELO 15.00      3.00         4.44         1.78         4.78         Reserve 3
NELL, MCNEILL -           4.33         1.73         1.73         Reserve 4



Team: 18A Born 2001-2002
Most likely section at SAJCC: B
Team manager: Zane Dreyer
Team manager's phone number: 060 994 8017
Team manager's e-mail: dreyerzane@gmail.com
Name Max3 @60% Trials @40% Total Board
BEKKER, GERHARDUS D 44.87      8.97         18.85      7.54         16.51      1
FOUCHE, JANU 50.47      10.09      12.03      4.81         14.90      2
ROUX, DUVAL 40.17      8.03         10.59      4.24         12.27      3
JAMES, SEBENZILE 39.23      7.85         9.30         3.72         11.57      4
SAAYMAN, ANAIS 32.70      6.54         9.69         3.88         10.42      5
DHLAMINI, BRIAN 28.74      5.75         9.73         3.89         9.64         6
BOTHA, JANKO 28.92      5.78         9.29         3.72         9.50         7
RAUBENHEIMER, LUAN 27.18      9.06         AWA -           9.06         8
TSELAPEDI, KATLEGO 14.31      2.86         11.04      4.42         7.28         9
BUTJIE, MONTHATI 6.42         1.28         3.85         1.54         2.82         10

AWA - Absent with apology



DR KENNETH KAUNDA REGION CHESS 
hereby announces the selected GIRLS teams for the 2018 SAJCC
Selection Committee: Morne Herselman: Director ratings

Jaco Fouche: Vice president
Marius van der Westhuizen (Parent)
Eddie Coetzee (Parent)
Kabous Viljoen (Parent)

The best 3 merit tournaments (Max 3) (or less if 3 tournaments were not played), divided by 3, contributes 60% 
towards the total and the point received at the trials (Trails) contributes 40% towards the total.
Only one tournament outside of the region counted for merit points and
no merit points are awarded for playing at the Beginners during tournament.
If your name does not appear on the list is means that your combined merit points and trails points were lower 
than that of the last player in the team. 
Regional colours are only awarded to players that actually participate in December at the SAJCC.

PLEASE NOTE THAT THESE TEAMS ARE PROVISIONAL. PARENTS AND PLAYERS HAVE UNTIL 8:00AM ON
TUESDAY 7 AUGUST TO REPORT ANY ERRORS.

Team: 10G Born 2009-2010
Most likely section at SAJCC: Girls
Team manager: Chandre de Bruyn
Team manager's phone number: 079 925 0646
Team manager's e-mail: permanentlyperfect@lantic.net
Name Max3 @60% Trials @40% Total Board
FOURIE, MILA 37.92      7.58         19.45      7.78         15.36      1
GOLDSCHAGG, MIA 34.63      6.93         12.43      4.97         11.90      2
DE BRUYN, CHANIQUE 35.59      7.12         11.91      4.76         11.88      3
HAVENGA, SHAYLEE 33.09      6.62         8.25         3.30         9.92         4
JERLING, MICHELLE R -           7.87         3.15         3.15         6
JORDAAN, DAILINA 20.26      4.05         1.20         0.48         4.53         5
FERNANDES, ALISCHKE AWA Reserve 1

Team: 12G Born 2007-2008
Most likely section at SAJCC: Girls
Team manager: Rynetta Ellis
Team manager's phone number: 083 277 8672
Team manager's e-mail: rynettaellis@gmail.com
Name Max3 @60% Trials @40% Total Board
MONCHOSI, ATLEGANG 49.03      9.81         18.89      7.56         17.36      1
ELLIS, CATHERINE E 35.08      7.02         15.70      6.28         13.29      2
VAN DER WESTHUIZEN, ANNEMARIE 31.28      6.26         11.84      4.74         10.99      3
SAUNDERSON, ANE 36.20      7.24         8.08         3.23         10.47      4
ACKERMAN, BEA-MARI 30.04      6.01         10.38      4.15         10.16      5
GOEDE, KARI 23.03      4.61         11.11      4.44         9.05         6



Team: 14G Born 2005-2006
Most likely section at SAJCC: Girls
Team manager: Adele Louw
Team manager's phone number: 084 546 0272
Team manager's e-mail: soetdoring19@gmail.com
Name Max3 @60% Trials @40% Total Board
LOUW, DANIAL 48.23      9.65         19.07      7.63         17.27      1
JONKER, DANICA E 43.08      8.62         15.37      6.15         14.76      2
HATTINGH, CARIKE 43.57      14.52      AWA 14.52      3
MFINGWANA, NASIPHI 35.49      7.10         11.76      4.70         11.80      4
NEL, ZELMARI 34.32      6.86         8.41         3.36         10.23      5
HANDFORD, CASSIDY 26.39      5.28         7.79         3.12         8.39         6

Team: 14GB Born 2005-2006 and later
Most likely section at SAJCC: Girls
Team manager: Susan Fouché
Team manager's phone number: 082 048 6309
Team manager's e-mail: webmaster@vessels.org.za
Name Max3 @60% Trials @40% Total Board
DU PLESSIS, AMELIE 25.23      5.05         8.12         3.25         8.29         1
DELPORT, WILLOW H+B88 20.75      4.15         7.89         3.16         7.31         2
KRUGER, CARMI 29.44      5.89         1.40         0.56         6.45         3
JERLING, ALICIA AM 18.29      3.66         3.90         1.56         5.22         4
DEVENISH, TARA-JANE 15.28      3.06         4.10         1.64         4.70         5
MOENG, LESEDI -           7.78         3.11         3.11         6

Team: 20G Born 1999-2000 and later
Most likely section at SAJCC: Girls
Team manager: Petrus Fourie
Team manager's phone number: 071 455 9927
Team manager's e-mail: Petrus.Fourie@gmail.com
Name Max3 @60% Trials @40% Total Board
RAUBENHEIMER, LIZE 34.42      6.88         16.97      6.79         13.67      1
FOURIE, ELZETTE M 40.82      8.16         16.45      6.58         14.75      2
FRYLINCK, LOUISE C 28.05      5.61         6.85         2.74         8.35         3
GCAIYA, JEANETTE N 15.28      3.06         11.21      4.48         7.54         4
MOSALA, LINDIWE 17.57      3.51         9.95         3.98         7.50         5
PIENAAR, LEILANI 22.26      4.45         4.35         1.74         6.19         6
OREKENG, KENTSELEONE -           11.39      4.56         4.56         Reserve 1
SALIWE, TSHEPISO -           1.60         0.64         0.64         Reserve 2

AWA - Absent with apology



DR KENNETH KAUNDA REGION CHESS 
hereby announces the selected players for the 2018 SAJCC
Selection Committee: Morne Herselman: Director ratings

Jaco Fouche: Vice president
Marius van der Westhuizen (Parent)
Eddie Coetzee (Parent)
Kabous Viljoen (Parent)

The best 3 merit tournaments (Max 3) (or less if 3 tournaments were not played), divided by 3, contributes 60% 
towards the total and the point received at the trials (Trails) contributes 40% towards the total.
Only one tournament outside of the region counted for merit points and
no merit points are awarded for playing at the Beginners during tournament.
If your name does not appear on the list is means that your combined merit points and trails points were lower 
than that of the last player in the team. 
Regional colours are only awarded to players that actually participate in December at the SAJCC.

PLEASE NOTE THAT THESE TEAMS ARE PROVISIONAL. PARENTS AND PLAYERS HAVE UNTIL 8:00AM ON
TUESDAY 7 AUGUST TO REPORT ANY ERRORS.

Name Max3 @60% Trials @40% Total Board Team
ACKERMAN, BEA-MARI 30.04      6.01         10.38      4.15         10.16      5 12G
ACKERMAN, JOHANDRE 33.95      6.79         8.19         3.28         10.07      7 10A
ADAMS, Suresh 15.62      3.12         12.01      4.80         7.92         6 8A
ASLETT, JUAN-NAUDE 44.88      8.98         15.55      6.22         15.20      2 16A
BALOYI, BOKAMOSO 26.18      5.24         11.47      4.59         9.83         4 12B
BEKKER, GERHARDUS D 44.87      8.97         18.85      7.54         16.51      1 18A
BENADE, JG G 50.01      10.00      9.97         3.99         13.99      3 10A
BHYAT, ZUHAYR 20.85      4.17         6.26         2.50         6.67         4 14B
BOIPELO, KOBUA 12.05      2.41         8.25         3.30         5.71         6 14B
BOOYSEN, HEUWIN 32.71      6.54         5.15         2.06         8.60         9 16A
BOTHA, ESTIAN 24.22      4.84         5.70         2.28         7.12         1 8B
BOTHA, JANKO 28.92      5.78         9.29         3.72         9.50         7 18A
BRUWER, OTTO 44.11      8.82         15.62      6.25         15.07      3 12A
BUTJIE, MONTHATI 6.42         1.28         3.85         1.54         2.82         10 18A
CLOETE, CHRISTIAAN 36.03      7.21         14.99      6.00         13.21      3 16A
CLOETE, DANIEL 39.09      7.82         13.52      5.41         13.23      4 14A
COETSEE, DEWALD 54.47      10.89      18.76      7.50         18.39      1 12A
COETZER, ERIK 40.81      8.16         14.86      5.94         14.10      3 14A
CORDIER, CHRISTIAN 38.72      7.74         11.29      4.52         12.26      5 16A
CORDIER, TRISTIAN 34.31      6.86         11.56      4.62         11.48      8 12A
DALA, ZWELAKHE 13.60      2.72         10.64      4.26         6.98         3 14B
DE BRUYN, CHANIQUE 35.59      7.12         11.91      4.76         11.88      3 10G
DELPORT, WILLOW H 20.75      4.15         7.89         3.16         7.31         2 14GB
DEVENISH, TARA-JANE 15.28      3.06         4.10         1.64         4.70         5 14GB
DHLAMINI, BRIAN 28.74      5.75         9.73         3.89         9.64         6 18A
DU PLESSIS, AMELIE 25.23      5.05         8.12         3.25         8.29         1 14GB
DU TOIT, PETRUS JS 31.39      6.28         14.43      5.77         12.05      7 12A
ELLIS, CATHERINE E 35.08      7.02         15.70      6.28         13.29      2 12G
FERNANDES, ALANZO 36.84      7.37         8.04         3.22         10.59      2 12B



Name Max3 @60% Trials @40% Total Board Team
FERNANDES, ALEANDRO 31.27      6.25         7.54         3.02         9.27         7 14A
FERNANDES, ALISCHKE AWA Reserve 1 10G
FOUCHE, HEINRICH 49.37      9.87         8.30         3.32         13.19      4 10A
FOUCHE, JANU 50.47      10.09      12.03      4.81         14.90      2 18A
FOURIE, ELZETTE M 40.82      8.16         16.45      6.58         14.75      2 20G
FOURIE, MILA 37.92      7.58         19.45      7.78         15.36      1 10G
FOURIE, QUEWEN 51.02      10.20      14.13      5.65         15.85      2 12A
FRYLINCK, LOUISE C 28.05      5.61         6.85         2.74         8.35         3 20G
GCAIYA, JEANETTE N 15.28      3.06         11.21      4.48         7.54         4 20G
GOEDE, KARI 23.03      4.61         11.11      4.44         9.05         6 12G
GOLDSCHAGG, MIA 34.63      6.93         12.43      4.97         11.90      2 10G
GROENEWALD, BEN 15.16      3.03         4.53         1.81         4.84         10 10A
HANDFORD, CASSIDY 26.39      5.28         7.79         3.12         8.39         6 14G
HANDFORD, CHRIS 29.61      5.92         8.88         3.55         9.47         4 8A
HATTING, JOHANNES 42.67      8.53         14.29      5.72         14.25      5 12A
HATTINGH, CARIKE 43.57      14.52      AWA 14.52      3 14G
HAVENGA, SHAYLEE 33.09      6.62         8.25         3.30         9.92         4 10G
HOWARD, HUGO 31.74      6.35         11.15      4.46         10.81      10 12A
HUMAN, DEWALD 31.85      6.37         8.43         3.37         9.74         8 16A
JAMES, SEBENZILE 39.23      7.85         9.30         3.72         11.57      4 18A
JAMES, TUMISO 41.90      8.38         7.92         3.17         11.55      7 16A
JANSE VAN RENSBURG, NIAN 40.90      8.18         11.11      4.44         12.62      6 12A
JANSE VAN RENSBURG, PHILLIPPUS J 23.64      4.73         10.98      4.39         9.12         8 14A
JERLING, ALICIA AM 18.29      3.66         3.90         1.56         5.22         4 14GB
JERLING, MICHELLE R -           7.87         3.15         3.15         6 10G
JONKER, DANICA E 43.08      8.62         15.37      6.15         14.76      2 14G
JONKER, WIEHAN D 42.33      8.47         11.67      4.67         13.14      4 16A
JOOSTE, JAYDEN 30.81      6.16         11.15      4.46         10.62      1 12B
JOOSTE, JOHANNES BF 30.85      6.17         7.00         2.80         8.97         9 14A
JORDAAN, DAILINA 20.26      4.05         1.20         0.48         4.53         5 10G
JORDAAN, JOHANNES 33.78      6.76         7.55         3.02         9.78         3 8A
KEAGILE, KABELO 15.00      3.00         4.44         1.78         4.78         Reserve 3 16A
KOORSEN, MARNUS 28.03      5.61         7.40         2.96         8.57         8 12B
KOTZE, LUKAS 33.54      6.71         7.63         3.05         9.76         8 10A
KRUGEL, LIAN 30.64      6.13         8.12         3.25         9.38         9 10A
KRUGER, CARMI 29.44      5.89         1.40         0.56         6.45         3 14GB
LLOYD, MARKUS 23.07      4.61         3.80         1.52         6.13         5 14B
LOMBARD, REAGAN D 8.30         1.66         7.25         2.90         4.56         4 8B
LOUW, CHARLE 13.20      2.64         6.91         2.76         5.40         3 8B
LOUW, DANIAL 48.23      9.65         19.07      7.63         17.27      1 14G
LOUW, JAN-HENDRIK 8.58         1.72         8.60         3.44         5.16         5 8B
MAKALE, TLOTLISO 28.80      5.76         9.67         3.87         9.63         5 12B
MAKALE, TOKOLLO 36.20      7.24         11.49      4.60         11.84      6 16A
MALHERBE, GIDEON M 27.93      5.59         4.33         1.73         7.32         Reserve 2 16A
MATHOTHA, KATLEGO 22.14      4.43         3.90         1.56         5.99         10 12B
MAZINYO, MPUMELELO 36.42      7.28         7.66         3.06         10.34      3 12B
MDAKA, NJABULE -           7.50         3.00         3.00         8 14B
MEYER, JARED 25.44      5.09         9.15         3.66         8.75         7 12B
MFINGWANA, NASIPHI 35.49      7.10         11.76      4.70         11.80      4 14G



Name Max3 @60% Trials @40% Total Board Team
MIYA, MINENTLE 12.54      2.51         16.39      6.56         9.07         5 8A
MODIBEDI, KAMOGELO L 15.98      3.20         6.20         2.48         5.68         Reserve 1 12B
MOENG, LESEDI -           7.78         3.11         3.11         6 14GB
MOLUSI, KATLEGO 30.99      6.20         7.73         3.09         9.29         6 12B
MONCHOSI, ATLEGANG 49.03      9.81         18.89      7.56         17.36      1 12G
MOSALA, LINDIWE 17.57      3.51         9.95         3.98         7.50         5 20G
MOTSIENYANE, KATLEGO 14.79      2.96         11.22      4.49         7.45         Reserve 1 16A
MOTUBA, REALEBOGA 8.02         1.60         3.65         1.46         3.06         Reserve 3 12B
MSWELI, THABANG -           7.25         2.90         2.90         9 14B
NEL, JOHANCO 34.03      6.81         11.07      4.43         11.24      5 10A
NEL, ZELMARI 34.32      6.86         8.41         3.36         10.23      5 14G
NELL, MCNEILL -           4.33         1.73         1.73         Reserve 4 16A
NTSHANGASE, NKULULEKO -           7.97         3.19         3.19         7 14B
OOSTHUIZEN, OCKERT A 42.35      8.47         19.06      7.62         16.09      1 10A
OREKENG, KENTSELEONE -           11.39      4.56         4.56         Reserve 1 20G/18
OUWENCAMP, DIHAN A 46.98      9.40         15.40      6.16         15.56      1 14A
PIENAAR, LEILANI 22.26      4.45         4.35         1.74         6.19         6 20G
PITSO, KABO -           5.85         2.34         2.34         10 14B
PRINSLOO, FRANCOIS P 20.14      4.03         15.08      6.03         10.06      6 14A
RAUBENHEIMER, DIAN 47.13      9.43         19.12      7.65         17.08      1 16A
RAUBENHEIMER, LIZE 34.42      6.88         16.97      6.79         13.67      1 20G
RAUBENHEIMER, LUAN 27.18      9.06         AWA -           9.06         8 18A
RETIEF, WILLEM J 35.19      7.04         7.85         3.14         10.18      6 10A
ROUX, DUVAL 40.17      8.03         10.59      4.24         12.27      3 18A
SAAYMAN, ANAIS 32.70      6.54         9.69         3.88         10.42      5 18A
SALIWE, TSHEPISO -           1.60         0.64         0.64         Reserve 2 20G/18
SALIWE, XOLISIWE -           7.87         3.15         3.15         Reserve 3 14B
SAUNDERSON, ANE 36.20      7.24         8.08         3.23         10.47      4 12G
SAUNDERSON, FREDRICHT 25.58      5.12         7.90         3.16         8.28         10 16A
SEVENSTER, WESSEL 30.90      6.18         11.21      4.48         10.66      5 14A
SHOLE, BOITSHEPO -           5.49         2.20         2.20         Reserve 1 14B
STEENKAMP, CHRISTOPHER 35.46      7.09         10.81      4.32         11.41      9 12A
SWART, KENDRE J 24.70      4.94         8.00         3.20         8.14         10 14A
TAFANE, EMIHLE 8.33         1.67         3.85         1.54         3.21         Reserve 2 12B
THABANA, DENNIS -           3.75         1.50         1.50         Reserve 2 14B
THOMPSON, KIEGAN 27.18      5.44         11.91      4.76         10.20      2 8A
TSELAPEDI, KATLEGO 14.31      2.86         11.04      4.42         7.28         9 18A
VAN DER WESTHUIZEN, ANNEMARIE 31.28      6.26         11.84      4.74         10.99      3 12G
VAN DER WESTHUIZEN, FREDERIK 42.36      8.47         15.17      6.07         14.54      4 12A
VAN ROMBURGH, DANIEL 50.47      10.09      14.00      5.60         15.69      2 10A
VAN ROMBURGH, HANNES 41.46      8.29         9.75         3.90         12.19      1 8A
VENTER, BIAAN 26.76      8.92         AWA -           8.92         2 14B
VENTER, HANRE 28.86      9.62         AWA -           9.62         1 14B
VENTER, JOHANNES 18.60      3.72         11.04      4.42         8.14         9 12B
VILJOEN, JADEN 47.78      9.56         13.85      5.54         15.10      2 14A
WILLIAMS, CADEN 22.04      4.41         5.70         2.28         6.69         2 8B

AWA - Absent with apology


